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Replacement Fan Motors
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Part #
Belt Drive Motors (without cords)
Single Phase
VR12E-P
VR1EB-P
VR1E2B-P
VR15EC-P
VR342A-P
VR2E-P
VR3EA-P
Three Phase
VR013A-P
VR15E3A-P
VR2E3-P
VR33C-P
VR33B-P
Direct Drive Motors (without cords)
Single Phase
VR110EBA-P
PFM16-P
PFM14-P
PFM13-P
PFM13B-P
VR13-P
PFM12-P
PFM12A-P
VR12-P
VR12AB-P
VR12AD-P
VR12F-P
VR1E4-P
Three Phase
VR12CFA-P
VR12CFB-P
VR12D3-P
VR13D3-P
VR1E43-P
VR1E7-P
VR33D-P

HP

1/2
1
1

1.5
¾-¼

2
3

1
1.5
2
3
3

1/1010
1/6
1/4
1/3
1/3
1/3
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1

1/2
1/2
1/2
1/3
1
1
3

Mount

Resilient/Cradle
Rigid Base
Rigid Base
Rigid Base

Resilient/Cradle
Rigid Base
Rigid Base

Rigid Base
Rigid Base
Rigid Base
Rigid Base
Rigid Base

Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt
Thru Bolt
Thru Bolt
Thru Bolt

Thru Bolt & Yoke
Resilient/Cradle
Resilient/Cradle
Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt & Yoke

Rigid Base
Thru Bolt & Yoke

C-Face

Thru Bolt & Yoke
Rigid Base

Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt & Yoke

C-Face
Rigid Base

C-Face

Volts

115/230
115/208-230

208-230
115/208-230

115
115/208-230

230

230/460
208-230/460
208-230/460
208-230/460
208-230/460

115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
115/230
230/220

230/460
230/460
230/460
230/460
230/460

208-230/460
230/460

RPM

1,725
1,750

1,725/1,160
1,750

1,725/1,140
1,725
1,740

1,750
1,725
1,725
1,750
1,760

1,725
1,625
1,625
1,075
1,625
1,700
825

1,700
1,725
825
825

1,075
850

825
825

1,720
1,720
850

1,140
1,760

Hz

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Amps

6.6/3.3
9/4.5

4.8/3.7
13.6/6.8
8.9/6.1

18.0/9.6-9.0
14.5

3.2/1.6
4.5/2.2
6.2/3.1
9/4.5

9.8/4.2

1.42/0.77
2.0/1.0
3.2/1.6
3.8/1.9
4.2/2.1
3.8/1.9
7.1/3.6
5.5/2.8
4.8/2.4
6.1/3.09
6.1/3.09
6.3/3.2
5.0/4.7

2.6/1.3
2.6/1.3
1.8/0.9
1.24/.62
5.6/2.3
3.7/1.9
8.4/4.2

SF

1.25
1.40
1.40
1.00
1.25
1.15
1.00

1.40
1.40
1.15
1.15
1.15

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.15
1.15
1.00
1.15
1.15

Spd

1
1
2
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1/Var
1/Var
1/Var
1/Var
1/Var
1/Var
1/Var
1/Var

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Shaft 
Type

Flat
Keyway
Keyway
Keyway
Keyway
Keyway
Keyway

Keyway
Keyway
Keyway
Keyway
Keyway

2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats

Flat
2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats
Keyway

2 Flats
2 Flats

Flat
Flat

Keyway
2 Flats
Keyway

Shaft 
Size

1/2”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
11/8”

5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
11/8”
11/8”

1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”

5/8”
5/8”
1/2”
1/2”
5/8”
5/8”
7/8”

Ph

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3
3
3
3
3

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Frame

56Z
56HZ

56
56
56

56H
184T

56H
56

56H
182T
182T

48YZ
48YZ
48YZ
48Y

48YZ
48YZ
48Z
48Z
48YZ
48Y
48Z
48Y
56C

48Y
48Z
48Y
48Y
56C
56H
182

Replacement fan motors above include a 2 year warranty from date of invoice from J&D Manufacturing.

Rigid Base Mount Resilient/Cradle Mount Thru Bolt & Yoke Mount C-Face Mount

Torque direct drive replacement fan motors include a 3 year warranty from date of invoice from J&D Manufacturing.
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Torque Drive Motor - Combination Motor with Gearbox

Part #
Three Phase
VRTD008

HP

2

Mount

Rigid Base

Volts

208-230/460

Output
RPM

593

Hz

60

Amps

5.2/2.6

SF

1.15

Spd

1

Shaft 
Type

Keyway

Shaft 
Size

11/8”

Ph

3

Frame

N/A
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Replacement Fan Motors and Cords

Replacement fan motors above include a 2 year warranty from date of invoice from J&D Manufacturing.

Replacement Cords
Part#
110 Volt Plug
VRP201A
VRP252
VRP327
240 Volt Plug
PP10373
PP10054
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Amps

13
13
13

15
15

Description

Cord, Quick Connects, NEMA 5-15P 3-Prong Plug, with On-Off Rocker Switch
Cord, Quick Connects, NEMA 5-15P 3-Prong Plug
Cord, Quick Connects, NEMA 5-15P 3-Prong Plug

Cord, Quick Connects, NEMA 6-15P 3-Prong Plug
Cord, Quick Connects, NEMA 6-15P 3-Prong Plug

AWG

16
16
16

14
14

Length

10’
10’
6’

6’
12’

On/Off
Rocker Switch on

VRP201A

ON

OFF

PP10373
PP10054
240 Volt

NEMA 6-15P
3 Prong Plug

VRP201A
VRP252
VRP327
110 Volt

NEMA 5-15P
3 Prong PlugDial and Cord 

Lug Mount

Dial Front

Oscillating with Pull Chain and Cord 
Thru Bolt & Yoke Mount
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Oscillating Direct Drive Motors with Cord

Part #
Single Phase
VR12J-P
VR12H-P

HP

1/4
1/2

Mount

Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt & Yoke

Volts

115
115

RPM

1,075
1,075

Hz

60
60

Amps

2.5
4.5

SF

1.05
1.10

Spd

3
3

Shaft 
Type

Flat
Flat

On/Off
Switch

Pull Chain
Pull Chain

Cord 
Length

16’
12’

Shaft 
Size

1/2”
1/2”

Ph

1
1

Frame

48Y
48Y

Replacement fan motors above include a 2 year warranty from date of invoice from J&D Manufacturing.
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Direct Drive Motors with Cord

Part #
Single Phase
VR110ES-P
VR13ES-P
VR183A-P
VR18ES-P
VR110EBA-C-P
VR14B-P
VR13C-P
VR12ABC-P 
VR12C-P

HP

1/3232
1/8
1/8
1/1010
1/1010
1/4
1/3
1/2
1/2

Mount

Lug Mount
Lug Mount
Lug Mount
Lug Mount

Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt & Yoke
Thru Bolt & Yoke

Volts

115
115
115
115

115/230
115

115/230
115/230
115/230

RPM

1,550
1,050
1,600
1,625
1,725
1,100
1,700
825 

1,725

Hz

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Amps

0.57
2.0
0.9
1.35

1.42/0.77
3.0

3.8/1.9
 6.1/3.09
4.8/2.4

SF

1.10
1.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Spd

3
2
3
3
1
2

1/Var
1

1/Var

Shaft 
Type

Flat
Flat
Flat
Flat

2 Flats
Flat

2 Flats
2 Flats
2 Flats

On/Off
Switch

Pull Chain
Pull Chain

Dial
Pull Chain

N/A
Pull Chain

N/A
N/A
N/A

Cord 
Length

9’
9’
9’
9’
10’
10’
10’
6’
10’

Shaft 
Size

3/8”
3/8”

 8mm 
3/8”
1/2”
1/2”
1/2”
5/8”
5/8”

Ph

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Frame

5.3” BC
5.9” BC
5.0” BC
5.9” BC

 48
48YZ
48Y
48Y
48Y


